Zeta Plus 8ZP1P (pic tured above) and 12ZP1P
san i tary fil ter housings are es pe cially suited for
lab o ra tory use, for small-vol ume pharmaceuticals,
and di ag nos tic drugs; the hous ings can be used
on the lab o ra tory bench stand or in-line.
The ZP1P Models, con structed of du ra ble pol -
ished stain less steel, are eas ily ster il ized on-line.
The 12ZP1P Model of fers an o-ring seal and

Centerpost Weldment S.S 1 - 65395-41
Tightening Nut S.S. 1 - 65395-42
ORDERING GUIDE
HOUSING MODEL PART NUMBER
8ZP1P 45197-01
12ZP1P 45223-01
Your Lo cal CUNO Dis trib u tor is:
Cuno Incorporated
400 Research Parkway
Meriden, CT 06450, U.S.A.
Tel: (800) 243-6894
(203) 237-5541
Fax: (203) 630-4530
CUNO Pacific Pty Ltd
140 Sunnyholt Road
Blacktown, NSW 2148
Australia
CUNO K.K.
Hodogaya Station
 Building 6F
1-7 Iwai-cho, Hodogaya-ku
Yokohama 240 Japan
CUNO Latina Ltda
Rua Amf Do Brasil 251
18120 Mairinque-Sp
Brazil
CUNO Ltd
21 Woking Business Park
Albert Drive
Woking, Surrey GU215JY
United Kingdom
CUNO Filtration Asia Pte Ltd
2A Tuas Avenue 12
Singapore 693023
Cuno Filtration Shanghai Co, Ltd
No. 2 Xin Miao San Rd,
Xin Miao Town,
Song Jiang District,
Shanghai. China. 201612
a 3M company
Seller war rants its equip ment against de fects in work man ship and ma te rial for a pe riod
of 12 months from date of ship ment from the fac tory un der nor mal use and ser vice and
oth er wise when such equip ment is used in ac cor dance with in struc tions fur nished by
Seller and for pur poses dis closed in writ ing at the time of pur chase, if any.  Any un au -
tho rized al ter ation or mod i fi ca tion of the equip ment by Buyer will void this war ranty.
Seller’s li a bil ity un der this war ranty shall be lim ited to the re place ment or re pair, F.O.B.
point of man u fac ture, of any de fec tive equip ment or part which, hav ing been re turned
to the fac tory, trans por ta tion charges pre paid, has been in spected and de ter mined by
the Seller to be de fec tive.  THIS WAR RANTY IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WAR -
RANTY, EITHER EX PRESSED OR IM PLIED, AS TO DE SCRIP TION, QUAL ITY,
MER CHANT ABIL ITY, FIT NESS FOR ANY PAR TIC U LAR PUR POSE OR USE, OR
ANY OTHER MATTER.  Un der no cir cum stances shall Seller be li a ble to Buyer or any
third party for any loss of prof its or other di rect or in di rect costs, ex penses, losses or
con se quen tial dam ages aris ing out of or as a re sult of any de fects in or fail ure of its
prod ucts or any part or parts thereof or aris ing out of or as a re sult of parts or com po -
nents in cor po rated in Seller’s equip ment but not sup plied by the Seller.
WARRANTY
© CUNO IN COR PO RATED, 1995 - ALL RIGHTS RE SERVED LITZPH.1P2.0390